Australian Capital Territory

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) - APPROVAL OF
OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 2)

Notifiable instrument N12003-68

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and
analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who
have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction
of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM
Chief Police Officer for the ACT

13 February 2003
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Anna AnderbergHewitt
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hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


ARANDA

BANKS

CAIRD

CHAPMAN

ETTRIDGE

FARRANT

GILTRAP

GLASGOW

HEAZLEWOOD

HESELTINE

JOHNSTON

MACDONALD

MATIAS

MEDWAY

MURRAY

POSTHUMA

READ

RILEY

RYDER

THE SCHEDULE

Maria-Valeria Virginia
Michael John

Robert Douglas
Benedict Michael
Natalie Patricia
Verity Ann

Kasey Amanda
Christine Michelle
Leigh Anthony
Deirdre Christine Ann
David Stuart

Lyndie Renée
Gualberto Tiangco
Nicholas Luke

Jason Michael

Nigel Anthony John
Luke Roland

George Travis

John David Dudley

ATTACHMENT A

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable
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11928

11929

11942

11930

11931

11932

11140

11933

11934

11935

11937

11175

11938

11939

11952

11637

11941

11321

11940
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